9

ToTAaL

CORPORATE
UPSTREAM

REFINING & CHEMICALS
MARKETING & SERVICES

CORPORATE

Financial Highlights

Market Environment

Operational Highlights by quarter

Financial Highlights by quarter

Market Environment and Price Realizations
Consolidated statement of income

Sales

Depreciation, depletion & amortization of tangible assets and mineral interest by business segment

Equity in income/(loss of affiliates by business segment)
Income taxes

Adjustment items to operating income by business segment
Adjustment items to net income by business segment
Consolidated balance sheet

Net tangible & intangible assets by business segment
Property, plant & equipment

Non-current assets by business segment

Non-current debt analysis

Consolidated statement of changes in shareholders’ equity - Group share
Net-debt-to-equity ratio

Capital employed based on replacement cost by business segment
Capital employed

ROACE by business segment

Consolidated statement of cash flow

Cash flow from operating activities

Gross investments

Organic investments by business segment

Divestments by business segment

Share information

Payroll

Number of employees

UPSTREAM

Financial highlights

Production

Proved reserves

Key operating ratios on proved reserves - Group

Key operating ratios on proved reserves - consolidated subsidiaries
Combined liquids and gas production

Liquids production

Gas production

Changes in oil, bitumen and gas reserves

Changes in oil reserves

Changes bitumen reserves

Changes gas reserves

Results of operations for oil and gas producing activities
Cost incurred

Capitalized cost related to oil and gas producing activities

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows (excluding transportation)

p.11
p.11
p.11
p.12
p.13
p.14
p.15
p.15
p.15
p.16
p.17
p.18
p.18
p.18
p.19
p.20
p.21
p.22
p.22
p.22
p.24
p.25
p.25

p.29
p.29
p.29
p.30
p.30
p.31
p.32
p.33
p.34-37
p.38-41
p.42
p.43-46
p.47-48
p.49
p.50-51
p.52-53



Changes in the standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows
Oil and Gas Acreage

Number of productive wells

Number of net productive and dry wells drilled

Wells in the process of being drilled (including wells temporarily suspended)
Liguefied Natural Gas (LNG sales)

Interests in pipelines

Pipeline gas sales

Power generation facilities

REFINING & CHEMICALS

Financial highlights

Operational highlights

Refinery capacity (Group share)

Distillation capacity (Group share)

Refinery throughput (Group share)

Utilization rate (based on crude and other feedstocks)
Utilization rate (based on crude only)

Production levels (Group share)

Main production capacities at year-end

Sales by geographic area - Petrochemicals products
Sales by activity - Specialty Chemicals products
Sales by geographic area- Specialty Chemicals products
Sales by activity- Specialty Chemicals products

MARKETING & SERVICES
Financial highlights

Operational highlights

Petroleum product sales by area
Petroleum product sales by product
Service-Stations

p.54
p.55
p.56
p.57
p.58
p.59
p.63
p.64
p.64

p.105
p.105
p.109
p.109
p.110
p.110
p.110
p.110
p.111
p.111
p. 112
p.112
p. 112

p.115
p.115
p.119
p.119
p.120



