

CORPORATE UPSTREAM REFINING & CHEMICALS MARKETING & SERVICES

0		D	D		D	Λ-	
	U	$\mathbf{\Gamma}$		U	\Box	A	

Financial Highlights	p.7
Market Environment	p.7
Operational Highlights by quarter	p.8-9
Financial Highlights by quarter	p.8-9
Market Environment and Price Realizations	p.8-9
Consolidated statement of income	p.10
Sales	p.11
Depreciation, depletion & amortization of tangible assets and mineral interest by business segment	p.11
Equity in income/(loss of affiliates by business segment)	p.11
Income taxes	p.11
Adjustment items to operating income by business segment	p.12
Adjustment items to net income by business segment	p.13
Consolidated balance sheet	p.14
Net tangible & intangible assets by business segment	p.15
Property, plant & equipment	p.15
Non-current assets by business segment	p.15
Non-current debt analysis	p.16
Consolidated statement of changes in shareholders' equity - Group share	p.17
Net-debt-to-equity ratio	p.18
Capital employed based on replacement cost by business segment	p.18
Capital employed	p.18
ROACE by business segment	p.19
Consolidated statement of cash flow	p.20
Cash flow from operating activities	p.21
Gross investments	p.22
Organic investments by business segment	p.22
Divestments by business segment	p.22
Share information	p.24
Payroll	p.25
Number of employees	p.25
UPSTREAM Financial highlights	p.29
Production	p.29
Proved reserves	p.29
Key operating ratios on proved reserves - Group	p.30
Key operating ratios on proved reserves - consolidated subsidiaries	p.30
Combined liquids and gas production	p.31
Liquids production	p.32
Gas production	p.33
Changes in oil, bitumen and gas reserves	p.34-37
Changes in oil reserves	p.38-41
Changes bitumen reserves	p.42
Changes gas reserves	p.43-46
Results of operations for oil and gas producing activities	p.47-48
Cost incurred	p.49
Capitalized cost related to oil and gas producing activities	p.50-51
Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows (excluding transportation)	n 52-53

Changes in the standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows	p.54
Oil and Gas Acreage	p.55
Number of productive wells	p.56
Number of net productive and dry wells drilled	p.57
Wells in the process of being drilled (including wells temporarily suspended)	p.58
Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG sales)	p.59
Interests in pipelines	p.63
Pipeline gas sales	p.64
Power generation facilities	p.64
REFINING & CHEMICALS	
Financial highlights	p.105
Operational highlights	p.105
Refinery capacity (Group share)	p.109
Distillation capacity (Group share)	p.109
Refinery throughput (Group share)	p.110
Utilization rate (based on crude and other feedstocks)	p.110
Utilization rate (based on crude only)	p.110
Production levels (Group share)	p.110
Main production capacities at year-end	p.111
Sales by geographic area - Petrochemicals products	p.111
Sales by activity - Specialty Chemicals products	p. 112
Sales by geographic area- Specialty Chemicals products	p.112
Sales by activity- Specialty Chemicals products	p. 112
MADKETING & SEDVICES	
MARKETING & SERVICES	
Financial highlights	p.115
Operational highlights	p.115
Petroleum product sales by area	p.119
Petroleum product sales by product	p.119
Service-Stations	p.120